Respon3|b|I|ty for Planned | Planned

Identification of Project

1.1
1.2

2 Approval of Concept Paper

2.1

2.2

2.3
24

2.5

2.6

TASKS SHEET FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF FOREIGN AIDED PROJECTS

Need Identification

Preparation of Project

Proposal

Preparation of Concept

Paper

Submission of concept
paper in P&D Board
Pre-PDWP Meeting

Clearance from PDWP

Submission of Concept
Paper to Planning

Commission

Approval from Concept
Clearance Committee

AD/EA

AD / EA
Donor Agency

AD / EA
Donor Agency
AD/EA

P&D Board
P&D Board

AD / EA
P&D Board

Planning
Commission
AD/EA
P&D Board

Actual
Start
Date

3 Approval of Punjab Government for obtaining Loan (Parallel with the Approval of Concept Paper)

3.1

3.2

Mission

6  Approval of PC-Il for Feasibility Study

Summary for Chief

Minister

Summary for Cabinet

Committee on

Development & Finance

4  Formal Request for Financing
from Donor through EAD

5  Scoping Mission / Identification

AD / EA
AD / EA
AD/EA

P&D Board
Donor Agency

Actual
End
Date

Dela Reasons for Corrective Progress &
y Delay Measures Update



Actual | Actual .
Respon3|b|I|ty for Planned | Planned Reasons for Corrective Progress &

Preparation of PC - I AD/EA

6.2 Submissionof PC—-1lto e AD/EA
P&D Board

6.3 Pre - PDWP e P&D Board

6.4 Clearance / Approval e P&D Board
from PDWP

6.5 Approval from CDWP e  Planning

Commission

6.6 Issuance of e AD/EA
Administrative Approval
of PC-II

7  Consultant Selection for Feasibility Study

7.1 Preparation of EQI e AD/EA
Document and its e Donor Agency
submission to Donor for
NOC

7.2 Donor Review & e  Donor Agency
Approval of EOI
Document

7.3 Advertisement for e AD/EA
Request of EOI (REOI)

74 Evaluation of EQls & e AD/EA
Shortlisting

7.5 Submission of EOI e AD/EA
Evaluation Report to
Donor for NOC

7.6 Submission of RFPfor e AD/EA
Donor Review & e Donor Agency
Issuance of NOC

7.7 Issuance of RFP to e AD/EA
Shortlisted Firms /
Consultants

7.8 Submission of Proposals e  AD/EA
(Technical & Financial)

7.9 Evaluation of Technical e AD/EA



— Responsibility for Planned | Planned

7.10

7.11

7.12

7.13

7.14

7.15

7.16

717
7.18

8 Notification of Land Availability

Proposals

Submission of Technical
Evaluation Report for
Donor Review

Donor Review & .
Issuance of NOC
regarding Technical
Evaluation

Opening of Financial
Proposals

Financial Evaluation & e
Submission of Combined e
Evaluation Report to

Donor for NOC
Negotiations with Highest o
Ranked Firm

Submission of Negotiated e
Contract for Donor .
Review & Issuance of

NOC

Uploading Final Bid o
Evaluation Reports
(Technical & Financial)
on Relevant Web Portals
Letter of Intent .

Award of Contract °

9 Feasibility Study

9.1
9.11
912

Surveys

Topographic Survey

Geotechnical o
investigation & Survey

AD / EA
Donor Agency

Donor Agency

AD / EA
AD/EA
Donor Agency
AD / EA
AD/ EA

Donor Agency

AD/EA
Donor Agency

AD/EA
AD/EA
AD/EA

AD/EA
AD/EA

Actual
Start
Date

Actual
End
Date

Dela Reasons for Corrective Progress &
y Delay Measures Update



— Responsibility for Planned | Planned

10
1

913
9.2
9.2.1

922

923

924
9.25

9.26

9.3
9.3.1
9.3.2

Physical Model Study e AD/EA
Assessments/Plan

Environmental & e AD/EA
Social Impact

Assessment

Resettlement Action e AD/EA
Plan

Financial & Institutional ¢ AD / EA
Assessment

Risk Assessment e AD/EA

Monitoring & e AD/EA
Evaluation
Assessment
Stakeholders e AD/EA
Assessment

Detailed Design & Cost Estimates
Detailed Design e AD/EA
PC-I & Cost Estimates e« AD/EA

Pre-Appraisal / Appraisal Mission e Donor Agency

Approval of Project

111

11.2
11.3
11.4
11.5

11.6

1.7

Submission of PC-I to e AD/EA
P&D Board

Appraisal of PC-I e P&D Board
Pre - PDWP e P&D Board
Clearance from PDWP e P&D Board

Submission of PC-I to P&D Board
Planning Commission e AD/EA

Pre-CDWP Meeting e Planning
Commission
Clearance from CDWP e  Planning

Actual
Start
Date

Actual
End
Date

Dela Reasons for Corrective Progress &
y Delay Measures Update



— Responsibility for Planned | Planned

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

11.8 Approval from ECNEC

11.9 Issuance of Authorization e
11.10 Issuance of .
Administrative Approval
Appraisal Mission o
Inclusion in ADP .

Notification of Project / Program
Steering Committee

Approval of Punjab Government for:

> Loan Negotiation

> Loan Negotiation Team

15.1 Summary for Chief
Minister

15.2 Summary for Cabinet
Committee on
Development & Finance

Loan Negotiations (Parallel after e

Clearance of PC-l from CDWP)

Approval of Punjab Government for:

» Loan Signing

» Loan Documents (Project Appraisal Document, Financing Agreement & Project Agreement)

171 Summary for Chief o
Minister

17.2 Summary for Cabinet o
Committee on
Development & Finance

Loan Signing:

» Financing Agreement by EAD

> Project Agreement by AD

Commission

Planning
Commission
Planning
Commission
AD/EA

Donor Agency e P&D Board

AD/EA
P&D Board
AD/EA

(Parallel after Clearance of PC-I from CDWP)

AD/EA
AD / EA
AD / EA

P&D Board
EAD

AD/EA

AD/EA

EAD

Donor Agency
P&D Board
AD/EA

Actual
Start
Date

Actual
End
Date

Dela Reasons for Corrective Progress &
y Delay Measures Update



Respon3|b|I|ty for Planned | Planned

20

21

22

23

Legal Opinion from Law
Department

Loan Effectiveness

Establishment of PMU
211 Completion of HR

Recruitment
21.2 Establishment of
Logistics
21.3 Completion of
Procurement

Opening of Assignment Account

221 Request For Opening Of
Assignment Account To
Finance Department

22.2 Issuance of Advice by
Finance Department to
AG Office

22.3 Issuance of Advice by
Account General to
Treasury Officer / District
Accounts Officer

224 Issuance of Advice by
Treasury office to
National Bank of
Pakistan

22.5 Request to State Bank of
Pakistan by National
Bank of Pakistan

22.6 Opening of Account

Implementation / Operating Stage

Law Department
AD/EA

Donor Agency
EAD

AD/EA
AD/EA

AD / EA

AD/EA
Finance Department

AD/EA

Finance Department
AG Punjab

AD/EA

AG Punjab

AD / EA
Treasury Office

AD/EA

State Bank of
Pakistan
National Bank of
Pakistan
National Bank of
Pakistan
AD/EA

Actual
Start
Date

Actual
End
Date

Dela Reasons for Corrective Progress &
y Delay Measures Update



Respon3|b|I|ty for Planned | Planned

24

23.2

gor
234

23.5

Initiation of On-Ground Operational Flows / Start of Inplementation

241

24.2

24.3

244

24.5

24.6

24.7

24.8

Withdrawal Request to
Donor Agency
Transfer of Funds to
Assignment Account
Funds made Online

Advice for Treasury
Office by Finance
Department

Issuance of Advice from
Treasury Office to
National Bank of
Pakistan

Preparation of Pre-
Qualification Documents
Submission of Pre-
Qualification Documents
to Donor Agency
Review of Pre-
Qualification Documents
by Donor Agency &
Issuance of NOC
Publication of Pre-
Qualification Notice
Evaluation of
Applications & Pre-
Qualification of Firms
Submission of Report
regarding Pre-Qualified
Firms to Donor

Donor Review &
Issuance of NOC
regarding Pre-Qualified
Firms

Preparation of Bidding
Documents &

AD / EA
Donor Agency
Donor Agency

Finance Department

Finance Department
AD/EA

Treasury office
AD / EA

AD/EA

AD/EA

AD / EA
Donor Agency

AD / EA

AD / EA

AD / EA

AD/ EA
Donor Agency

AD / EA
Donor Agency

Actual
Start
Date

Actual
End
Date

Dela Reasons for Corrective Progress &
y Delay Measures Update



— Responsibility for Planned | Planned

24.9

24.10

2411

2412

2413

2414

24.15

24.16
2417

2418

Submission to Donor
Agency for NOC

Issuance of Bidding o
Documents to Pre-
Qualified Firms
Submission of Proposals
(Technical & Financial)
Evaluation of Technical
Bids

Submission of Technical
Evaluation Report to
Donor Agency for NOC
Opening of Financial Bids e
of Technical Qualified
Bidders

Financial Evaluation & e
Submission of Combined e
Evaluation Report to

Donor for Review & NOC
Uploading Final Bid o
Evaluation Reports
(Technical & Financial)

on Relevant Web Portals
Redressal of Grievance e

Issuance of Letter of °
Intent / Acceptance
Award of Contract .

AD/EA

AD/EA
AD / EA

AD/EA
Donor Agency

AD / EA

AD/EA
Donor Agency

AD/EA

AD/EA
AD/EA

AD / EA

Actual
Start
Date

Actual
End
Date

Reasons for
Delay

Corrective Progress &
Measures Update



